PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6679058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. KENNETH KOBAYASHI	04/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	325 PARAMOUNT DRIVE
City:	RAYNHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02767

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17241760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 210-415-4493

Email: makayiplaw@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER L. MAKAY

Address Line 1: 914 GENTILZ ST

Address Line 4: CASTROVILLE, TEXAS 78009-4060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B-0140.72	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER L. MAKAY		
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher L. Makay/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment of Utility for DSP6116USNP1#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment of Utility for DSP6116USNP1#page2.tif

PATENT 506632249 REEL: 056056 FRAME: 0597

DOCKET NO. DSP6116USNP1 Single Inventor

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kenneth Kobayashi, residing at 227 Tall Trees Circle, Downingtown, PA 19335 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to an

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR RADIALLY COMPRESSIVE SHAPE MEMORY IMPLANTS

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a business address at 325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, MA 02767 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, provisionals, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title he warrants unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor further covenants and agrees that he will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

1

WITNESS my hand and seal this
Junit Ilms
K enneth K obayashi

2

PATENT REEL: 056056 FRAME: 0599